1REV 2 - 0805130940 L-A2-24408
ROBERT H. PETERSON CO.  •  14724 East Proctor Avenue, City of Industry, CA 91746
EPIC BURNER GAS LOG SET
InstructionsROBERT H. PETERSON CO.
IMPORTANT: READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS
CAREFULLY BEFORE STARTING
INSTALLATION OF YOUR LOG SET
The Peterson Real-Fyre® gas log set is to be installed

4
24" models
1
5
6
7
8
9
Item
No. Part No. Description
1. EC-30-10(M)(P) Valve, Pilot, Burner assembly
2. RR-1A Remote kit (not in ‘M’ units)
3. CK-5-24SP Connector kit
4. DC-1 Damper clamp
5. OCC-10 Lava Rock (qty of 4)
6. MPL-24BR Mammoth Pine rear bottom log 24"
7. MPL-30BF Mammoth Pine front bottom log 30"
8. MPL-18T Mammoth Pine top log 18"
9. MPL-18TY Mammoth Pine top log 18"
10. MPL-20T Mammoth Pine top log 20"
11. MPL-17T Mammoth Pine top log 17"
Photos not to scale.
1
10
3

1
5
6
7
8
9
11
11
Item
No. Part No. Description
1. EC-24-10(M)(P) Valve, Pilot, Burner assembly
2. RR-1A Remote kit (not in ‘M’ units)
3. CK-5-24SP Connector kit
4. DC-1 Damper clamp
5. OCC-10 Lava Rock (qty of 3)
6. MPL-22BR Mammoth Pine rear bottom log 22"
7. MPL-24BF Mammoth Pine front bottom log 24"
8. MPL-15T Mammoth Pine top log 15"
9. MPL-20T Mammoth Pine top log 20"
10. MPL-17T Mammoth Pine top log 17"
11. BL-13T Mammoth Pine top log 13"
4REV 2 - 0805130940 L-A2-24408
Parts List (36" - 60" models)
Before beginning installation, be sure the gas log set is complete by comparing its contents with this Parts
List. Parts may differ depending upon the size of the set purchased. Be sure you know the model number
and size of your set when ordering replacement or optional parts and accessories.
Item
No. Part No. Description 60 48 36
1. EC-60-10M(P) Valve, Pilot, Burner assembly x x x
2. RR-1A Remote kit (not in ‘M’ units) x x x
3. CK-5-24SP Connector kit x x
or CK-5-18SP Connector Kit x
4. DC-1 Damper clamp x x x
5. OCC-10 Lava Rock (see right for qty) 6 5 4
6. MPL-17T Mammoth Pine top log 17" x x x
7. MPL-18TY Mammoth Pine top ‘Y’ log 18" x x x
8. MPL-18T Mammoth Pine top log 18" x x
9. MPL-19T Mammoth Pine top log 19" x x
10. MPL-20T Mammoth Pine top log 20" x x
11. MPL-21T Mammoth Pine top log 21" x x
12. MPL-24T Mammoth Pine top log 24" x x x
13. MPL-36BF Mammoth Pine front bottom log 36" x
or MPL-48BF Mammoth Pine front bottom log 48" x
or MPL-60BF Mammoth Pine front bottom log 60" x
14. MPL-30BR Mammoth Pine rear bottom log 30" x
or MPL-42BR Mammoth Pine rear bottom log 42" x
or MPL-48BR Mammoth Pine rear bottom log 48" x
15. LS-0006 24" Rear spacer log (2) x
or LS-0005 20" Rear spacer log (2) x
Note: Values in bold Italics change with burner size and model log set.
MP-60 shown.